



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 271/2018**
SOCIETE DES PRODUITS NESTLE,S.A & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish K. Mishra & Ms.
Akansha Singh, Advocates.

versus

MOHD ZAHID AND SONS & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Javed Ashraf Khan, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Gaurav Kr. Pandey, proxy
counsel for counsel for D-4 & 5

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **07.09.2018**

I.A.No. 12018/2018 under Order 1 Rule 10 (2) & Order V Rule 9A r/w
Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff for impleadment of
additional defendants

Counsel for the defendant no.1 and proxy counsel for counsel for the defendant no.4 & 5 accept the notice of the aforesaid application. It is submitted by counsel for the defendant no.1 and 4 & 5 that they do not wish to file reply of the aforesaid application.

Issue notice of the aforesaid application to the proposed defendants by all modes returnable for **20th November, 2018**. Steps for service be taken within a week.



CS(COMM) 271/2018

As per office report, summons sent to defendant no.102 by way of speed post received back 'unserved'. Report of ordinary process is awaited.

Issue fresh summons of the suit to the defendant no.102, on furnishing of fresh/complete address of the defendant no.102, by all modes returnable for **20th November, 2018**. Steps for service be taken within two weeks.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 07, 2018/nk