



\$~4

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(COMM) 271/2018**  
**SOCIETE DES PRODUITS NESTLE,S.A & ANR**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Akansha Singh, Adv.

versus

**MOHD ZAHID AND SONS & ORS**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kr. Pandey, Adv. for D-4  
& 5  
Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Adv. for D-39 &  
40  
Mr. Amit Kumar Thakur, Adv. (Enrl.  
No. D/4214/16) for D-109 & 110

**CORAM:**  
**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

%

**ORDER**  
**20.11.2018**

**CS(COMM) 271/2018**

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant no.39 & 40 that the aforesaid defendants have already complied with the order dated 12/03/2018 and filed affidavit and deposited Rs. 6,000/- as damages.

**I.A.No 15711/2018 under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the defendant no.36 & 37**

None appeared on behalf of the defendant no.36 & 37 despite repeated calls.



It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that the present matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed and she will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court in this regard.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **20<sup>th</sup> December, 2018.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**NOVEMBER 20, 2018/nk**