

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 271/2018**

SOCIETE DES PRODUITS NESTLE,S.A & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Kr. Mishra & Ms. Sakshi
Jhalani, Advocates.

versus

MOHD ZAHID AND SONS & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Adv. for D-1 to 9 (appearance not given)
Mr. Devesh Singh, Adv. for GNCTD.
Mr. Kush Gupta, Adv. for D-116
Mr. Ayush Shrivastava, Mr. Tejaw
Shetty & Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra,
Advocates for D-128
Ms. Mahak Gupta, Adv. for D-134
Mr. Jatin Bhatt, Adv. for defendant/Food
Safety & Standards Authority of India.

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **16.03.2020**

With reference to Notification No.51/RG/DHC/2020, dated
13/03/2020, the present matter stands adjourned.

At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further
directions on the date already fixed i.e. **19th March, 2020.**

Reader to

**Sh. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 16, 2020/nk