



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 271/2018 & I.A. 23635/2014**

SOCIETE DES PRODUITS NESTLE, S.A & ANR..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar Mishra and
Ms. Akansha Singh, Advocates.

versus

MOHD ZAHID AND SONS & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Vikram Jetley, Central
Government Standing Counsel with Ms. Shreya
Jetley, Advocate for Ministry of Health and
Family Affairs.

Mr. Sameer Vashisht, Additional Standing
Counsel, GNCTD.

Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary and Mr. Sushaar
Chaudhary, Advocates for FSSAI.

Mr. Sunil Dutt Dixit, Advocate for D-76.

Mr. Satish Kumar Singh, Advocate for D-111 and
112.

Mr. Tejaswi Shetty and Ms. Shagun Bhargava,
Advocates for 128.

Mr. Joney, Advocate for D-129.

Mr. Sandeep Vishnu and Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta,
Advocates for D-134.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **20.04.2022**

List before the learned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings and
further proceedings on 24.05.2022.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 20, 2022/sn