



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 271/2018**

SOCIETE DES PRODUITS NESTLE,S.A & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Akansha Singh, Adv

versus

MOHD ZAHID AND SONS & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sunil Dutt Dixit, Adv. for D-76,
Mr. Kaniksh , Adv. for D-128,Mr.
Anil Kumar Gupta & Joney, Adv.
for D-129, Mr. Pratyush Rao, Adv.
for D-133 Mr. Ratan Chand Pariyani,
Mr. Madhav Suri, Adv. for D-134,
Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary, Mr. Vijay
Jakhwal, Adv. for FSSAI, Mr.
Vikram Jetly (CGSC) with Ms.
Shreya Jetly, Adv. for Ministry of
Health and Family Welfare, Mr. Saket
Singh, Standing Counsel, State of
Bihar with Ms. Akanksha Kapoor,
Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)**

ORDER
17.08.2022

%

Regular steno is on leave today.

Replication qua Written statements of defendants not filed. Let the
same be filed as per law with advance copy to opposite party.



Let fresh summons be issued to all the unserved defendants on filing of PF through all modes, returnable on next date of hearing.

Put up for service/completion of pleadings on 26.09.2022.

**PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 17, 2022