



\$~26

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 271/2018

SOCIETE DES PRODUITS NESTLE,S.A & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Manish Kumar Mishra,
Ms.Akansha Singh,
Mr.Srinivas Venkat
Rangan, Advocates

versus

MOHD ZAHID AND SONS & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Shivansh Agarwal,
Advocate for D-128 (VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM
PATHAK (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

15.11.2022

**I.A. 18561/2022 filed by plaintiff under Order I Rule 10 (2)
and Order V Rule 9A CPC for impleadment of additional
defendants (D-135to142) pursuant to orders dated 28.11.2014
and 10.04.2017 passed by this Hon'ble Court.**

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on 17.11.2022, the date already fixed.

**PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 15, 2022/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any