



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 271/2018**

SOCIETE DES PRODUITS NESTLE, S.A & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar Mishra, Ms.
Akansha Singh and Mr. Srinivas
Venkat, Advocates.

versus

MOHD ZAHID AND SONS & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Sameer Vashisht, ASC, Civil,
GNCTD with Ms. Sanjana Nangia,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

16.02.2023

I.A. 3158/2023 (under Section 151 of CPC on behalf of Defendant No. 124 for passing of decree in terms of prayer made in paragraph 40(a) to (c) of the Complaint)

1. Defendant No. 124 states that he is willing to suffer a decree in terms of summary judgement dated 17th January, 2018 passed *qua* certain other Defendants.
2. Issue notice. Mr. Manish Kumar Mishra, counsel for Plaintiffs, accepts notice and states that he will take instructions.
3. Re-notify on 24th February, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2023/d.negi