



\$~5

\*

+

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

**CS(COMM) 271/2018**

**SOCIETE DES PRODUITS NESTLE,S.A & ANR**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Srinivas Venkat, Advocate  
for P-1&2

versus

**MOHD ZAHID AND SONS & ORS**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Sunil Dutt Dixit, Advocate  
for D-76  
Ms. Adya Jha, Advocate for  
D-128  
Mr. Joney, Adv. for D-129  
Mr. Sandeep Vishnu, Advocate  
for D-134  
Mr. Deepak Kumar Garg,  
Advocate for D-137  
Ms. Ruby proxy counsel for  
Adv. Mr. Mayak Arora for  
D-140  
Mr. Amit Garg (VC), Advocate  
for D-148  
Mr. Saket Singh, Standing  
counsel for State of Bihar  
alongwith Ms. Akansha Kapoor,  
Adv. for State of Bihar  
Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary and  
Ms. Tanvi, Advs. For FSSAI  
Ms. Anu Mehta(Ld. Local  
Commissioner) 9811735522

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM  
PATHAK (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**09.05.2023**

%

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Re-notify for purpose already fixed on 24.05.2023.

**Reader to**

**SH.PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 9, 2023/sk**



[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)