



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 271/2018**
SOCIETE DES PRODUITS NESTLE,S.A & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Saloni Kasliwal, Adv. (VC)

versus

MOHD ZAHID AND SONS & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Puneet Saini, Advs. For D-124
Mr. Rahul Sagar Sahay, Adv. For
D-128

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

% **15.01.2024**

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Re-notify on 19.01.2024.

Reader to
SH. AJAY GULATI - I (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 15, 2024

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)