



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 271/2018**
SOCIETE DES PRODUITS NESTLE,S.A & ANR

..... Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Akansha Singh and Ms. Saloni
Kasliwal,Advocates.

versus

MOHD ZAHID AND SONS & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, Mr. Siddhant
Singh and Mr. Vinay Kumar Singh,
Advocates for D- 75.
Mr. Sanjeev Bhardwaj and Mr.
Mayank Arora and Ms, Akansha Jain,
Advocates for D- 140.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS)

ORDER
% **19.01.2024**

**I.A no. 1005/2024 ON BEHALF OF THE PLAINTIFFS UNDER
SECTION 151 CPC, 1908 SEEKING EXTENSION OF TIME FOR
FILING PROCESS FEES (PF) ANDEFFECTING ISSUANCE OF
NOTICE TO THE DEFENDANT NOS. 143 TO 212 IMPEADED
VIDE ORDER DATED 08.12.2023**

In view of the prayer in the IA, the same stands allowed. Plaintiffs are directed to take fresh steps to deposit PF within a week for issuance of summons to the newly impleaded defs. IA stands disposed off.



Put up again on 15.2.24 which is the date already fixed before this Court.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 19, 2024/NS

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)