



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 271/2018**

SOCIETE DES PRODUITS NESTLE,S.A & ANR Plaintiffs

Through: **Ms. Akansha Singh, Advocate.**

versus

MOHD ZAHID AND SONS & ORS. Defendants

Through: *Appearance not given.*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

05.02.2024

I.A. 2601/2024 (u/S 151 of CPC seeking permission to conduct local commission)

In terms of directions issued on 23rd January, 2024, list this application for appropriate orders before the Joint Registrar on 06th February, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2024

d.negi