



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 271/2018**
SOCIETE DES PRODUITS NESTLE, S.A & ANR
..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar Mishra,
Ms. Akansha Singh, Mr. Saransh
Sani, Advocates
versus

MOHD ZAHID AND SONS & ORS Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
06.02.2024

I.A No. 2601/2024 filed on behalf of the plaintiff seeking permission of Id. Joint Registrar for conducting Local Commission.

Vide order dated 15.12.2023, Hon'ble Court had granted liberty to the plaintiff to move an application before this Court for impleadment of additional defendants who maybe infringing the trade mark of the plaintiff and also to request for execution of Local Commission to inspect the premises of alleged infringers.

Having gone through the contents of the application and the affidavit filed alongwith, the application is allowed. Plaintiff is permitted to carry out Local Commission in terms of the order dated 15.12.2023 passed by the Hon'ble Court. A copy of the order be given dasti to Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.

IA stands disposed off.

Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 6, 2024/sk