



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 271/2018, I.A. 6301/2023, I.A. 18020/2023 & I.A.
24616/2023

SOCIETE DES PRODUITS NESTLE,S.A & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Akansha Singh and Ms. Shruti
Manchanda, Advs.
M: 9438804704

versus

MOHD ZAHID AND SONS & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Satish, Adv. for D-111 & 112
M: 9312832910
Mr. Mayank Arora, Adv. for D-139
M: 7533000126
Email:
advmayankarora7956@gmail.com
Mr. Shaurya Krishna and Mr. Amit
Garg, Advs. for D-142
Mr. Akshay Raj, Adv. with Ms.
Hunny Sharma, Adv. for proposed D-
152.
Mr. Pran Krishna Jana and Mr. Mohit
Sharma, Advs. for D-157 to 162
M: 9811294972
Mr. Raj Kumar, Defendant no.174 in
person.
Mr. Sunil Dutt Dixit and Mr. Sajal
Dutt Dixit, Advs. for D-176.
M: 9312832910
Mr. Jitendra Anand, Mr. Vaibhav
Singh Bhadana and Mr. Himanshu
Kambj, Advs. for D-182, 184, 185
and 186.
Mr. Tarang Agarwal, Adv. for D-183
Mr. J.K. Nayyar, Mr. Abhishek Raj



Sharma and Mr. Ansh Garg, Advs. for D-190

M: 9810653868

Mr. Kaushik Dey, Adv. for D-192.

Mr. Dilshad Husain, Adv. for D193 to 197 & 199.

M: 8057523786

Email: lawyerdilshad@gmail.com

Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with Ms. Shreya Jetly, Adv. for Ministry of Health and Family Welfare.

M: 9811157321

Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary and Mr.

Sushaar Chaudhary, Advs. for FSSAI

M: 9811188090

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

16.08.2024

1. Learned counsels appearing for defendant nos. 139, 142, 157 to 162, 183, 190, 192, 193 to 197 and 199 submit that they have already deposited the amount of damages, or are in the process of depositing the amount of damages, with the Registrar of this Court.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiffs submits that the suit can be decreed against the said defendants.
3. She seeks for a short accommodation for today.
4. The defendants may not appear in person on the next date of hearing.
5. Accordingly, re-notify on 11th September, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 16, 2024/kr