



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 271/2018**

SOCIETE DES PRODUITS NESTLE,S.A & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shruti Manchanda, Adv.
(M- 7678520846)

versus

MOHD ZAHID AND SONS & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. J.K. Nayaar, Mr.
Abhishek Raj Sharma & Mr.
Ansh Garg, Advs. for
D-190.
(M- 9810653868)

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **21.08.2024**

Issue summons to the defendant no. 213 to 222 through all permissible modes including email & whatsapp, subject to the filing of PF.

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed i.e. **24.10.2024**.

IA No. 36898/2024 (By plaintiffs u/o 1 Rules 10(2) & Order 5 Rule 9A r/w Section 151 CPC for impleadment of additional defendants pursuant to orders dated 28.11.2014, 10.04.2017 & 15.12.2024 passed by the Hon'ble Court)

In terms of the orders dated 28.11.2014, 10.04.2017 & 15.12.2024, the application is allowed. The defendant no. 213 to



222 are impleaded as defendants. The amended memo of parties is already on record.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 21, 2024/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)