



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 271/2018**

SOCIETE DES PRODUITS NESTLE,S.A & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Saransh Saini, Adv.

versus

MOHD ZAHID AND SONS & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

02.09.2024

The file has been placed by the registry pointing out that instead of “15.12.2023” in the title of IA No. 36898/2024, the date is typed as “15.12.2024”. Keeping in view the typographical error as pointed above, the reference to “15.12.2024” in the order dated 21.08.2024 in the title of IA No. 36898/2024 shall be read as “15.12.2023”.

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed
i.e. **24.10.2024**.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 2, 2024/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any