



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 271/2018**

SOCIETE DES PRODUITS NESTLE,S.A & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Saransh Saini, Adv.
(M-9717417996);
saransh@inttladvocare.com

versus

MOHD ZAHID AND SONS & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: S.D.Dixit, Adv. for D76,
(thr.VC); Satish Kumar,
Adv. for D110-111(thr.VC) ;
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal & Mr.
Arpit Bamal, Advs. for
D163(thrVC) ; J.K.Nayyar
Adv. for D-190-191; Ms.
Rani in
person(D-202)(M-79823501
06); Mr. Deepchand Ak.,
Adv. for D- 212. Rohit
Aggarwal, Adv.for
D220(thr.VC); Vikram Jetly
CGSC with Shreya
Jetly,Advs.for Ministry of
Health & Family
Welfare(M-9811157321);
Rakesh
Chaudhary(9811188090) &
Sushaar Chaudhary,Advs.for
FSSAI

CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
16.04.2025

%

Learned P.O is on leave today.



List the matter for the purpose fixed on **30.07.2025**.

Reader a/w
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 16, 2025

Click here to check corrigendum, if any