



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 271/2018**

SOCIETE DES PRODUITS NESTLE,S.A & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Saransh Saini, Adv.
M.(9717417996)

versus

MOHD ZAHID AND SONS & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC
with Vikram Jetly,Advs.
Mr.Ashok Kumar Garg and
Abha Tyagi Advs.
Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary,Adv.
M(9811188090)
Sunil Dutt Dixit and Sumit
Rajput Advs. for D-76,
Adv.SatishKr.for D-110
&111. Mr. Diwanshu
Thakur, Adv. for D-143 to
146.Adv.Saurabh Rajpal,
Adv. Arpit Bamal for D-167
Mr.J.K.Nayyar Adv.for
D-190 & 191.
Ms.Rani D-202,in person
Pran Krishna Jana, Adv. for
D-211; Mr.Kaustubh
Bhardwaj,Adv. for D-214 &
217;Mr. D.C.Akarniya Adv
for D-212;Mr.Rohit
Aggarwal, Adv. for D-220

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)

ORDER
30.07.2025

%



**Ld. P.O. has to attend the Master Trainer Programme
at Delhi Judicial Academy.**

**Regular stenographer is on leave today. No other
stenographer is provided by the Registry.**

List the matter for the purpose fixed on 25.09.2025.

Reader a/w

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 30, 2025

Click here to check corrigendum, if any