



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010372872018
+ **CS(COMM) 271/2018**
SOCIETE DES PRODUITS NESTLE,S.A & ANRPlaintiffs
Through: Ms. Saloni K., Advocate.
versus
MOHD ZAHID AND SONS & ORSDefendants
Through: Ms. Kartika, Advocate for D-152.
Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with Mr.
Shreya Jetly, Advocate for Ministry
of Health and Family Welfare.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
03.08.2026

I.A. 19785/2026

Order dated 28.07.2026 inadvertently listed this application before this court today. The application is required to be listed before the learned Joint Registrar.

Accordingly, list before the learned Joint Registrar on 06th August 2026.

CS(COMM) 271/2018

Re-notify before the learned Joint Registrar on 21st September 2026, the date already fixed.

Re-notify before court on 20th November 2026, the date already fixed.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J
AUGUST 3, 2026/ak