



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010372872018

+ **CS(COMM) 271/2018**

SOCIETE DES PRODUITS NESTLE,S.A & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manish Kumar Mishra
& Ms. Akansha Singh,
Advs.

versus

MOHD ZAHID AND SONS & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Vikram Jetly (CGSC) &
Ms. Shreya Jetly, Advs. for
Ministry of Health & Family
Welfare (through VC)
(M- 9811157321)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), EKTA GAUBA
MANN (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

14.08.2026

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

**IA No. 22022/2026 (u/S 151 CPC seeking permission of Ld. Joint
Registrar for conducting Local Commission)**

List the IA on **18.08.2026**.

Reader a/w

**EKTA GAUBA MANN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 14, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)